505353055 03/01/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5399840

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CONSOLIDATED METCO, INC.	02/28/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT		
Street Address:	135 SOUTH LASALLE STREET		
Internal Address:	MAIL CODE: IL4-135-09-61		
City:	CHICAGO		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60603-4157		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62783476
Application Number:	62770544
Application Number:	62738979
Application Number:	15794595
Application Number:	15712740
Application Number:	15700955
Application Number:	15673969
Application Number:	15947589

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

505353055

Fax Number: (704)331-1159

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7043311000

Email: PTO_TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com,

maryelizabethzaldivar@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: MOORE & VAN ALLEN PLLC

Address Line 1: 100 NORTH TRYON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 4700, ATTN: IP DEPARTMENT Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 017625.004881

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN SLAUGHTER
SIGNATURE:	/john slaughter/
DATE SIGNED:	03/01/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=NGSI-P - Consolidated Metco, Inc. to Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent#page1.tif source=NGSI-P - Consolidated Metco, Inc. to Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent#page2.tif source=NGSI-P - Consolidated Metco, Inc. to Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent#page3.tif source=NGSI-P - Consolidated Metco, Inc. to Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent#page4.tif

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that, pursuant to that certain Fifth Amended and Restated Security and Pledge Agreement, dated as of February 28, 2019 (as the same may be amended, restated, replaced, increased, extended, supplemented and/or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Agreement"), by and among the Obligors party thereto (each, an "Obligor" and, collectively, the "Obligors"), and Bank of America, N.A., as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the holders of the Obligations referenced therein, the undersigned Obligor has granted a continuing security interest in any and all right, title and interest of such Obligor in and to the patents and patent applications set forth on Schedule 1 hereto to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the holders of the Obligations.

The undersigned Obligor and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the holders of the Obligations, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing patents and patent applications: (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement; and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any patent or patent application.

[Signature Pages Follow]

CHAR1\1646038v2

Very truly yours,

CONSOLIDATED METCO, INC.

Name: John A. Cumming Title: Afformer in Fact

Amsted Industries Incorporated 180 N. Stetson Avenue, Suite 1800

Chicago, IL 60601

Attention: John A. Cumming

Phone: 312-819-8446

Electronic Mail: jcumming@amsted.com

REEL: 048478 FRAME: 0558

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Name: Michael Contreras
Title: Vice President

Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Mail Code: IL4-135-09-61 135 South LaSalle Street Chicago, IL 60603-4157 Attention: Felicia Brinson Telephone: 312-828-7299

Electronic Mail: Felicia Brinson@baml.com

Schedule 1

Consolidated Metco, Inc. (Delaware Corporation)

U.S. Patents

Patent Applications

Title	Appl. No.	Filing Date
ROTATIONALLY DISENGAGING LOCKING SPINDLE	62783476	12/21/18
NUT		
WHEEL HUB ASSEMBLY WITH ELECTRIC	62770544	11/21/18
GENERATOR		
THRUST BUMPER RING FOR WHEEL SEALS	62738979	09/28/18
WHEEL RETENTION SYSTEM	15794595	10/26/17
WHEEL COVER	15712740	09/22/17
DISC BRAKE ROTOR ASSEMBLY	15700955	09/11/17
DISC BRAKE ASSEMBLY	15673969	08/10/17
	20190048951	
DISC BRAKE TONE RING	15947589	04/06/18
	20180223930	

CHAR1\1646038v2

RECORDED: 03/01/2019